

PHOTO AND VIDEO WEBSITE RELEASE FORM

Title of Website:	Osceola Community Fair	
Site Registration De	etails:07.20.2011	
Location:	Osceola, Wisconsin	
Mailing Address:	Osceola Community Fair Inc	Phone Contact:715-497-7045
	P.O. Box 681	
	Osceola, WI 54020	

Email & Website URL: ___osceolacommunityfair.com___

Website Release Information

Nature of Website: To promote and provide information about our *Osceola Community Fair* weekend & related events happening during the fair and on going year around activities.

Date of releasing: 07.20.2011

• Website Developer Agency © Copyright 2011 – Driven by Bodie Design LLC®

Brief Description of Website and its various pages/links:

Our Fair weekend events, times, places, and sponsors updated on a regular schedule. Information about Board related Activities and Appearance of our Royalty at scheduled events.

Goals and Objectives of website: Community promotion and continued success of the Osceola Community Fair to be enjoyed by all who visit this web site.

Declaration of Guardian/Parent/Person Himself

- I hereby give permission to use the photographs of my child for this website.
- I hereby declare my consent for using my original work and/or video clips by the website.
- I have read the terms and conditions and accept them.

Signature_____

PHOTO AND VIDEO RELEASE FORM FOR: Child's full name:____

[Please Print Name Clearly]

I acknowledge that *Osceola Community Fair, Inc.* may take photographs and/or videos of its royalty and candidates for royalty on different occasions for the sole purpose of capturing memories of these events for the benefit of promotion and benefit of the *Osceola Community Fair*.

I understand that these photographs and/or videos will not be sold, distributed or placed on the internet websites without my written permission, except as described in this **<u>Release</u>**.

By Signing below, I acknowledge that *Osceola Community Fair, Inc.* may take pictures and/or videos as described above and give my permission for *Osceola Community Fair, Inc.* to post the pictures and videos to its website.

Date of Submission__/_/__/

Please Print Name Clearly_____

Revised: 05-05-2015